# 505807551 12/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5854380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIX SOLUTIONS LLC	12/06/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERIX SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	151 OLD COUNTY ROAD, SUITE H	
City:	SAN CARLOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16001792

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jill.jacobson@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JILL A. JACOBSON

Address Line 1: 343 SOQUEL AVENUE, #188
Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08217.001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL A. JACOBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jill A. Jacobson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=08271.001US1 Erix Corp Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=08271.001US1 Erix Corp Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505807551 REEL: 051200 FRAME: 0857

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

#### ELECTROCHEMICAL ION EXCHANGE TREATMENT OF FLUIDS

for which Application No. 16/001,792 was filed on June 6, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Application") has been assigned to ERIX Solutions LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California (hereinafter "Assignor"), which assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 046504, Frame No., 0524, on July 30, 2018.

WHEREAS, ERIX Solutions Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 151 Old County Rd., Ste. H, San Carlos, CA 94070 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates, and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

5. Said Assignor hereby requests that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date: 12/6/19

Name: Eric David Nyberg

Title: General Manager ERIX Solutions LLC

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

Date: 12/6/19

By

Name: Eric David Nyberg

Title: Chief Executive Officer ERIX Solutions Corporation

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051200 FRAME: 0859

**RECORDED: 12/06/2019**